
Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Gawabhati-781014, Assam, India 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES 

Gauhati University 

RE-ADMISSION NOTICE FOR POST GRADUATE STUDENTS 

It is notified for information of all concerned that the admission into the 3rd gemester classes of M.A., M.Sc., M.Com, M.Tech and MLiSc. Programme for the session 2025-2026 will commence as per the following mode and schedule. 

1. All payment will be made online only through State Bank Collect https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/ 

2.Candidates need to print (three) 3 copies of their payment slip after making the payment- one for the student and two copies for the University to be submitted at the concerned Department. 
3. The fee waiver scheme will be applicable for M.A., M.Sc., and M.Com, as per the Government of Assam office Executive order No.E-490303-2024-83 Memo No. No.E-490303-2024-83-A HIGHER Education Department dated 04/06/2025 However, it is important to note that students must meet the following criteria in order to qualify for the fee waiver scheme as stated in the notification: 
i) Students whose parental annual income is less than Rs. 4.00 lakh all sources will be eligible to avail this scheme. 

DATE: 12/09/2025 

ii) If either of the parent (mother or father) of the student is working in the state Govt./Central Govt./semi Govt./ State or Central Govt. Undertaking, such students shall not be eligible under this scheme. 
ii) Scheme is only for regular students having minimum 75% of attendance in classes with no back paper in previous examination. 

iv) Only those students who availed the facility of fee waiver in the 1st semester will be eligible for fee waiver this semester also. 

V). Refer the next page of this notification for the amount of the fee that needs to be paid. 
4. The Last date for payment of the re-admission fee is 19/09/2025 witkoåt fine and from 20/09/2025 to 22/09/2025 with fine of Rs.200/ 

This has the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GU dated 09-09-2025 

Memo No: GU/SUC/PG/ReAdmn./2025/3545 
Copy for favour of information & necessary action to: 

1. The Registrar, G.U. 
2. The AIl Heads of Academic Departments, G.U. 

4. The Treasurer, G.U. 
3. The Controller of Examinations, G.U. 

5. The Academic Registrar, G.U. 
6. The Nodal officer, NEP 2020 
7. The Dy.Secretary, University Classes G.U. 

Secrefary 
University Classes, G.U. 

9. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, G.U. 

Date: 09-09-2025 

8. The System Officer with a request to publish the above notification in the G.U. Hebsite. 

University Classes, G.U. 
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Anthropology 
Arabic 
Assamese 

Bengali 
Biotechnology 
Bodo 

Botany 
Chemistry 
CIL 
Computer Sc 
Economics 
Education 
Electronic Sc 

English 
Environmental Sc 
Folklore Studies, 

Geography 
Geological Sc 
Hindi 

History 
M.Sc.Inf. Technology 
ELT 

LLM 
M.Com 
M.Lib.Sc 

Mass Comm. 
Mathematics 
Micro Electronics & Adv.Comm 

Persian 

Philosophy 
Physics 
Political Science 

Psychology 
Sanskrit 

Sociology 
Statistics 
Instrumentation & Applied physics USIC 
Women's Studies 

Subject 

Zoology 
Wildlife Science 
Microelectronics And Advanced Communication 

M.Tech In-Information Technology 
M.Tech In Material Science & Technology 
M.Tech In Bioprocess Technology 

M.Tech In Signal Processiong Communication 
M. Tech In Signal Processing And VLSI 
Radiological Physics 
M.Sc. Microbiology 

Amount 

8005/ 
5755/ 
5755/ 
5755/ 

14475/ 
5755/ 
7585/ 
6505/ 
5755/ 
16765/ 
5755/ 
6485/ 
13955/ 
5755/ 

8005/ 

5755/ 
8005/ 
8005/ 
5755/ 
5755/ 
18275/ 
5755/ 
11195/ 

5755/ 
11225/ 

15475/ 
5755/ 
13955/ 
5755/ 
5755/ 
6505/ 

5755/ 
7925/ 
5755/ 
12045/ 
7585/ 
13955/ 
5755/ 

7985/ 
40000/- (Annually) 
20670/ 

26930/- (Annually) 
26930/- (Annually) 
26930/- (Annually) 
26930/- (Annually) 
26930/- (Annually) 
30000(Per Semester) 
30250(Per Semester) 

The above fees does not include examination fgewhich will be collected at the time of 
examination. 

Superrtancent 

Urhvarsty Caee 
Gauba Undverag 
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